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Beaches Sewer System 

Proforma items approved by PSC 

Approved Spent 

O&M 

Clear ponds 4152.00 7080.80 

Sand and grit removal 19010.00 23875.00 

Total 23162.00 30955.80 

Plant 4000.00 0.00 

Generator 23756.00 1476.58 

Fence 7864.00 10911.42 

hwy 98 lift station 12200.00 17690.21 

americus lift station 16581.00 15090.00 

blower 2617.00 2733.22 

Total 67018.00 47901.43 

Grand Total 90180.00 78857.23 
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Round up. Save. 
It's t"at simple. 

Learn More 
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I 

Bill To 

Gulf Coast Property Services, LLC 

409 Gan·ison A venue 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456 
www.GCPSFlorida.com 

ESAD Enterprises 
PO Box 503 
Port St Joe, FL 32457 

Quantity Description 

I wlo I 054 07-26-17 Sprayed weeds around pond 
50 gallons of water & roundup/ razrburn concentrate mix 

~ 
~t~' 

-

P.O. No. 

1 \'Y'1 

Accounts not paid within 15 days of the invoice date are subject 
to an 18% (APR) finance charge. A minimum fin ance charge of 
$5.00 will apply. 

Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

07/28/2017 73934 

Terms Project 

Rate Amount 

0.00 0.00 
7.50 375.00 

Total $375.00 

Payments/Credits -$375.00 

Balance Due $0.00 
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Gulf Coast Property Services. LLC 

409 Garrison A venue 

Bill To 

Port St. Joe, FL 32456 
www.GCPSFlorida.com 

ESAD Enterprises 
PO Box :;.)3 

P01i St Joe, FL 32457 

Quantity Description 

P.O. No. 

I w/o 1220 09-13-17 18gallons of" ater and roundup/razorburn concentrate mix 

o..\""' \ ,o 

~~ 

Accounts not paid within 15 days of the invoice date a re subject 
0 to an 18 Yo (APR) finance charge. A mmamum finance charge of 

$5.00 will apply. 

Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

09122/2017 74241 

Terms Project 

Rate Amount 

135.00 135.00 

Total $135.00 

Payments/Credits -$ 135.00 

Balance Due $0.00 
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Dec 1, 2017 

Invoice 

Bobcat work on pond 

Bobby Guilford 

Port St Joe, FL 32456 

$250.00 
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St. Joe Rent-All , Inc. 
706 I st Street 
Port. St. Joe, 32456 

TO: 

sss 
Frank Seifert 
ESAD Em. 
509 4th St. 
Port St Joe, FL 32456 

For unto you is born this day in the city of David, a 
Saviour, which is Christ the Lord. 
Luke 2:11 

DATE TRANSACTION 

I 0/3 1/2017 Balance forward 

11 /30/20 17 CNV # I43771. 

31 -60- DAYS PAST 1-30 DAYS PAST 
CURRENT DUE DUE 

319.93 0.00 0.00 

Statement 
[ DATE~ 

11 /30/20 17 

DUE DATE AMOUNT DUE 

12110/2017 $319 93 

AMOUNT BALANCE 

0.00 
319.93 3 19.93 

--
OVER 90 DAYS 61 -90 DAYS PAST AMOUNT DUE 

DUE PAST DUE 

0.00 0.00 $319.93 



RENTAL TIME 
l/2 Day 
1 Day 

ST. JOE RENT-All, NURSERY AND SUPPlY, Inc. 
A Hr. 
24 Hr. 
7 Days 

28 Days 

1 Wk. 

1 Mth . 

NAME .Sf:..,.· 
ADDRESS 

REPAIR Will BE CHARGED A STORAGE FEE 

OF 53.00 PER DAY. AFTER 30 DAYS, ITEM 

WILL BE DISPOSED Of. 

0 I REQUEST AN ORAL/WRtnEN (CIRCLE ONE) 

ESTIMATE IF REPAIR COST WILL EXCEED $ 

I AGREE TO PAY A $25 00 ESTIMATE COST IF 

I DECIDE NOT TO REPAIR THE EQUIPMENT 

SIGNED DATE 

nut '' o conttocl of rent.ng only o~ not of lOie, 1he vrtdtntgned ' '"'''' ogrttl 
thot he hot t trll.d the 1tem(d he~ttl'l dl'cnb.d vpon the ,~~.prtu <Otldti•O" tlo!ot '' 
..... 11 ot o" t.~ rtl!\0•1'1 the P-I'OfM''Y of ,.,, ~~tol ogecnt nom.cf o\,ovt, thot ke 1\o, 
t'AOtn•ned '-O•d •'tfl't. ~nd ,f to be '"toed c~Jton ond ~• re'utl'l •' •n ot toocf 
cond,hon o• wl\~ .,, "~''"'tel ''· Of0•-"'''f w.or ond r.or t~tcep•t<f ~~ hot w.M 
re·l\trn ot CM'(t '0 U\41 t~tt~tol og~t CII'IY •lt lft nol k,Miiotung notmofly, lhot M w,lf 
poy ptOt"!plt)' whe"" due oR chorgt• •h•ch O<Ct\lt b.cou\t of fhll rentol, tf\CJYCI.ng 

domo;tl to .oad tltrn, .,, •he '"''"'' th. ' '"''' Jo,fs to retvtn ).Old •ltm ot the ovr•ed 
t1me, or fotl• to ob•<l• by Otly of l~e other terms ol1hn <.Ol\frO<I, IJ-1 rentol o;•nt 

WE SELL TIME, YOUR PROMPT 
RETURN SAVES YOU MONEY. 

706 First Street 

Port St. Joe, FL 32456 
{H50) 227·2112 or (850) 227-7449 

moy repoueu •I w,thout n.oltU to rhe renter, ond ,.,, rentol ogent •t hereby DEPOSIT 
refeosed ftom oJf dC"um• ons•n; •"-ertlrom AU chor;e• ore bos.cl on the"'"' •teM ---------f-------------1 
" tl\ renter·, poueu•on whethtt tn ' •• Ot not The rentol ogenJ •s not tllpons•ble 
fo, occ.c!e•"..., •• , .... , c<w..d d ... "r., . .c., .. ~r ·• '"• v•• of,.._ ••••od ,.,. CLEANING CHARGE 

HOURS __ _ OUT ___ _ 
OUT ___ _ 

TOTAL 

DAMAGE WAIVER 

SALES 

LABOR 

DELIVERY 

FREIGHT 

SUB TOT.A.l 

TAX 

TOTAL AMOUNT 

d c. I' 
'7 ' I -

'/ ' ' \ 
,~ -_J 

-) ,,..., 
~ 0 

,.J\ " -. 
failure 10 return rentol property or equi,: men! upon e)Cpirotion of t~e rentol 

W.:O:R:K~PE:R:f:O:R:M:ED~/~C=O~M:M:E:N:T~S=:--------------------------~ ~ri~ond~dwe•poyo"omounKdu•Pndud~gcom~rdomoge•~• 
- property or equ•pmenr) ore prtmo foe•• ., tdef"'ct of intent to cfefroud, pvntsh 

oble in accordance w11h >ection 81 2 155 Flor~do Srotuto> 

READ REVERSE SIDE BEFORE SIGNING 
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~Wi\\iams 
til ptumbil!9 

S E R V \ C £,.c. 

customer Order No. 

Narne 

Address 

City 

Description 

2 

4 

5 

6 

9 ·, 

10 

12 

N~ 1477 1 

P. 0 . Box 616 
Port St. Joe. FL 32457 

State 

service: (850) 229-CLOG 
FAX (850) 229-8958 

Zip 

Arnount 

$ 

1 $ 

Sales Tax $ 

Total ~eX) 
SALES ORDER Lie'"" #(FC1429450 

Keep thiS for your records 
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Invoice to: ESAD Enterprises, Inc. I Beaches Sewer System 

Tractor Work on Ponds 

04/23/18 

04/24/18 

05/04/18 

Glen Davis 

05/10/18 

total 

3.5 hours 

4 hours 

3.5 hours 
11 hours at$ 30.00 per $330.00 

.... 
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·- ----------

~l Account Details 

~A __ : _: _:: __ :_~-:-~-~: __ :-:-~: __ ~o_:_8-:-6_07_0_1_a_s_o_f_0_2t_o_3_12_0_1_9 _____ .. -_ .... _-~~---·--·~~---· _] 

I Ledger Balance $8,530.68 Available Balance $8,671.56 

l Last Statement Date 01/31/2019 over Draft Limit $500.00 

I 
Last Deposit Date 02/01/2019 Last Deposit Amount $236.06 

Last Transaction Date 02/01/2019 Last Transaction Amount $ 12.83 

Debit Card Authorizations $0.00 
L_ .... ··-··- .. ----

Please Note: The Available Balance displayed above may not reflect all outstanding t ransactions that have l 
yet to clear you r account. ' 

·---·----"-"" 
---··-·- -- ______________ ) 

Current Cycle Teller Transactions 

Date/Time Branch Teller 
Sequence 
Number 

02/02/2019 1 0:52:26 4212 004 00086 

\... 
AM _____________ ....... _ .. __ _ 

Transaction Query Parameters 
~--------·------

Sort Field Sort Order Query Field Start 

Date v Descendtng v Da(e v 05/07/2018 

( 

Transaction History 

Date Description 

Description Withdrawal Deposit 

CHECKING $140.88 
DEPOSIT 

----~-·-
End 

Items per 
Page 

~0 J 
Submit 

Image 

I 05/07/201 8 

I o51o1 12o18 

Check Number 

11583 

0 

INTERNET XFER TO 0000002757564344 

DEPOSIT 
$ 538.43 

I __________ .. ____ ) 
'------·----------

https://online.myl 00bank..com/IB/details?&account=330286070 I &rec_type=DDS&acct_ap... 02/0211 9 



Greenhouse Kits, Commercial &amp; Hobby Greenhouses and Hydroponic Systems from... Page I ot I 

G 
.A,as»' FaPmTek 
r~wers supply 

1440 Field of Dreams Way, Dyersv ille, lA 52040 
1 .800.476.9715 1 Contact Us 1 Live Help 

www .growerssupply .com 

Order Submitted - Thank You ! 

Order Number: 7 433335 
Billing Address 

FRANK SEIFERT 
FRANK SEIFERT 
509 E 4TH ST 
PORT SAINT JOE, FL 32456 
phone:8502299292 
SEIFERT13@MSN.COM 

Shipping Address 

FRANK SEIFERT 
PO BOX 602 

Payment Method 

Visa - 6849 

Shipping Method 

Standard 

PORT SAINT JOE, FL 32457-0602 
phone:8502299292 

Special Instructions 

Product Info Availability Qty Unit Unit Price Total Price 

" WF3325 
Valterra Gate Valve -
6" - On Sale! 

6 EA $18550 $1 ,113.00 

Product Total : 
Shipping Cost: 

Taxes : 

Order Total: 

$1 ,113.00 
$24.95 

$0.00 

$1 ,137.95 

Applied Promotions 

Promo Code: G 12250 

https://www.growerssupply .com/farm/supplies/OrderPrint View?editRegistration= Y &order I. .. 0510 l / 18 



Valterra Gate Valve- 6"- On Sale ! - Growers Supply Page I of 2 

Grown~ sup· y 
Welcom e I Logtn I RegiSter 

Product Sear(:h 

featured 

Nlttw ProduCliQ 
Monthly Speo~l• 
Stoa•s & ceu:s 

Growing Supplies 

See<i-Stdrt ng Supplle> 

~ubr 

Sutr 

Pots Trays t ConiOtre<o 
lmgauon & Woten•'9 Suppi•E.S 
Hydtopontc Sy>:a•n• 
Tomato Growt"(l 
Mo·e 

Greenhouses & High Tunnels 

Cole Framfls 
Hgh Tunn..ts 
CommercuJ Greenhouses 
CanOJ)•fiS & Tents 
Hol>by Gr.eN10v><ts 
MO"e 

EnvirOnmental Control 

G<ll8ni'W"' ra·•> t Coo -q 
Shu:lcn. VOOI$ 11 0. ,llf~ 
T,.,.mostet< t. Coo1101 ~<5 
'51 lade Hovses & 11 a to a• 
G<ee~Toose (qt pmenr .<,,. 
'Ac~"' 

Greenhouse Covering 

Grsemouw Ft n~s 
~)cart>Onare Pan"'s 
Gtound Cover 1> F~tbnts 
Haruwaro Tape t fo~tPNrS 
Pond ~·""' & COillpOSI'ns 
MO'I! 

Greenhouse Accessories 

Gn>w Ughls & Accassortll$ 
Boncl1e~. St>clv r.g & Rocks 
Ra•soo Oed Ktts & Comroshng 
Nurs6ry Carts & W&QOOS 
Grconhouso Bulld1f"'Q "';nenar~ 
More 

Shopping Holp 

CCJslonlCr Scrv1CO 

L '"' rte:p 
CorlacilJ> 
fAO 
Prooucl Broc"ure• 
Buyer's Gu•des 
VI<1COH~~ L t>l'""f 
CJrrant C>~ta og 

~ RECfM ;;;;--] l ~ liPECIAl Of'FEJ!$1 I 

Hydroponic Syslrn ns 
Grccnllnuscs & lligh Tunn els 
GcrrdcnitJ{J & Surs<!ry Supplie5 

\ • My Cart • Quick Order • Re-Order • Order St~tus 

., GROUND SHIPPING AS LOW AS S9.95 

Valterra Gate Valve • 6" - On Sale! 

Was $205.95! On Sale Now While Supplies Last! 

Grea1 Value' 

• 6 tnch low pressure. low vacuum des•gn prov•des quock opentng ana 

unrestncted now 

• The most rehable valve on the markel' 

~ 
13' A8!l/PVC 4'PVC e• PVC 

A l ~,..- t;).t/4' 22·'t~ 

B I , .. ,,. 3"1 ,. 

~: 

~~ · ~ 
~-5;~ II 

I 

o I 3-tSilG ' ;· 1·111' 

E I 5-3n6' 1·7116' tl-1/.C~ 

•· . I F ! - < 
<-II]' S.!/18" ... ,_.,. 

3" VALVES ·~ s~ a· 
WII~.Slaelc Colo« Whitt 

AB$'1'\'C .. PVC 

ABS Body ABS 

SttiniKI SIWI Stainleu 

AC$1 Padclle Slalnleu 

Plullc: llandlt !,lei~ 

Buna' Sesla SunaN 

30 PSI .. . 20 

-· .. ~ 
Our Price: $185.50 tEA 

Ou<111ttty CJ On+it.iii;ii 
IIP.m Number WF3325 
Av>)tiabdtty Usually ships in 24 hours 

We.ghl 

V&llerra Model# 

SIZe 

16.00000 

16601 

s·· 

rPvc 
?~·3111 

llo~· __ .;_ 

G:I'W 
...... 

tt-311&' 

Ill/~' 

LrveMOCk 1-ioe w/8 ac~ 
Poly Blade 

$7.59 $40.95 

GD ED 

,. I!:!! a In end ~ f!:£.1 ih!s page 

My Account I HelplFAO I Stt~ Map I About Us I Cont.lct Us 

130 

Stamtess Steel Push-Pull Scraper 
53 

~ 
$64.95 

Don Biaster \lliash ~ .< 1 

p,, Sc'aper Drwe UM 

[!1 
s1 ,1a5.oo GD 

http://www.growerssupply .com/farm/supplies/prod 1 ;;pgwf3327 _ WF3325 .html 04/30/18 



Valterra Gate Valve- 6"- On Sale! -Growers Supply 

Let Us Help You 
C<ln8Cil.~ 
Trac< YOV< O<C:e. 
Re,•rrs & E•ct>ange~ 
Shppng & Tax 
O~est.ons & Answcrt 
Pay-nert Optoons 
T arms I> Condo~ons 

Shopping Resources 
Pnxk.CI Btocll<.res 
Buyei"S GUideS 
~VIdeos 
Free V.eb•natS 
NO'oN Products 
Voew A I PrO<I.JCtS 
V•ew On ono CatalOg 

Get To Know Us 
Abo.r. Us 
Os Guarantee 
COS-t0tll8f T e~t nOI"'•a c. 
Partne"S 
ca·oors 
Press ~e '3'ases 
Latest 'Je"s 
G•vong Bad< 
Traoo Shows 

Most Popular 
POl$ & Trays 
Grow LlljhiS 

S""·ters & Vents 
HOOey Greennous~>s 
Hyoroponoc S~stcm 
MC>,IIliJ $pectdiS 
C OS<'OI.I PrOduCt~ 

Copynght C> 2018 Growers Supply 1440 Freid of Dreams Way Dyers.,lle, lA 52040 
H<)ll'e I Pnv~cy S Sccunty I S11e Map 

http://www.growerssupply.com/farm/supplies/prod1 ;;pgwC3327 _ WF3325.html 

Page 2 of2 

Interact w oth Growers Supply to recerve 
new bps. speoal oilers and mO<e' 

l'lrlC~fmrPJ 
Buy Online o r Call 1.800.476.9715 

04/30/ 18 



Amazon.com: Valterra 6601 PVC Gate Valve, White, 6" Slip: Industrial & Scientific Page 1 of 6 

Oehv-er to 
blountstown 

IIY.!us:nal & Sc'"'"t1fic • 6 inch gate valve 

Departments Your Amazo'> com 

EN I He u S:cr rn 
Account & Lists - Orders Try Prime 

0 
Cart 

Industrial & Scientific Lab Test & Measurement Safety ,iaMonal & Fac1hlles Food Serv1ce Educatoon Material Handhl1g Matenals Metalwor~1ng 

( lia< lc to "'carch I'<'Sulto:; for f> Inch t)i'ltP. ·~·atvc .. 

Rotl over 1magc to zoom in 

Valtco·ra 

Valterra 6601 PVC Gate Valve, White, 

6" Slip 
4 customer reviews 

Was: ~26-'J.-l~· 

Proce: $218.57 & FREE Shipping. Details 

You Save. $42.60 (16%) 

Only 8 left in stock (more on the way). 
Want it Wednesday, May 2? Order within 20 hrs 16 mlns and 

choose One-Day Shippi ng at checkout. Deta1ls 

Ships from and sold by Amazon.com in easy-to-open 

packaging. Gift-wrap available. 

PVC hubs for resistance to corrosion and chemicals with an 

ASS body for dimensional stabil1ty and impact resistance 

304 st<oinless steel shaft, paddle. and handle for resostance 

to corrosion 
Maximum pressure rating of 10 psi, with a mod-flow 

maxomum pressure rating of 2.5 psi 
TPV seals for dimensional stabil ity and chemical resistance 

6" female slip connections 

Specifications for this item 

Part Number 6601 Height 4 inches 

Number of Item 15.0 pounds 

Items Weight 

Maximum 10 Length 7.25 onches 

Pn~ssure pounds_per _)4Udf e_irllh 
Material PVC 

Specification 

Met 

certi fied frustration-iree 
Model 6601 

Number 

UPC 0 1gQ7gQ660i5, 

637509108724 Seal 

Material 

Sarlink 

8rand Name Valterra 
Site 6" 

Color White 
Style Slip 

Connector Slip 

Type 
UNSPSC 21100000 

Code 

EAN 0019o7g066ui5 . 
0637509108724 Width 3.75 inches 

Handle Type T-Handle 

See morr: produc:t dt~tall$ 

used & new (10) fron1 S 100.62 & FREE shipping. Oct~ils 

Packaging may reveal contents. Choose Conceal Package at 

checkout. 

Share 

Qty: 1 ~ 

DYes, I want FREE Two-Day 

Shipping with Amaz.on Prime 

Add to Cart 

Oelover to bloumstown 32424 

I Add to List J 
L·-·-·-··-----·-··· .. ---

Other Sellers on Amazon 

$195.45 [AdotoC•nl 

• Fre~ Shipping 

Solrl by. Growers Supply 

$273.70 
• $38.09 sh1ppong 

Sold by The Drainage Source 

Used & new ( 10} I rom $100.82 & FREE 

shippong. Details 

Have one to sell? r Sell on Amazon J 

X{-) o4R E 
RVporch 

light 

Kohree LED RV Exterior Porch Utolity 
Light • 12v Lighting Fixture, 280 L Lu11e .. 

84 

$10.99 ' Prime 

Ad feodba<:._ 

https://www.amazon.com/Valterra-660 1-Gate-Valve-White/dp/B0050TLJXE/ref=sr_1_2/l ... 
04/30118 



Amazon.com: Vallerra 6601 PVC Gate Valve, White, 6" Slip: Industrial & Scientific 

CA,..CO 

Lead-free 50 ft 
drinking water hose 
> Sl Oj? JlOW 

Sponsored products related to this item (Whil!'s th1s') 

ProFio PFXT300SH 1-l/il" 

Non R1~1ng Stem Gate 

Valve, N/A 

~34.98 

Trc~ns Amc-ncan 

4.10/3 50-4 Inner Tu.>e 

W1lh TR·87 Bent MetJI 

Valve Stem 

25 

S7 99 

Customers who bought this item also bought 

Valtena 6801 PVC Gate 

Valve. Whole. 8' Sl1p 

1 

S335.70 

Customers who viewed this item also viewed 

u 
• < 

Valtcrra GiiO l PVC Gate 

Vdlve, Wh1te. 4" Slip 

29 

S90.7!> 

..;... 
I 

valtcrra 6801 PVC ~.ate 

V ••lv.:, Wh1te, 8' Shp 

1 

S3.)5 70 

Special offers and product promotions 

SCH 80 PVC 4" GATF 

VALVE· SL,P X SUP 

2 

S71 99 

6" JlVC Ball Valve (Whotc 

Shp) 

sn1s1 

• 

C" 
w. 
Frc 
De 
Tn. 

$2 

r / • • 

-• • 
SCH 80 PVC 8" VAN 

STONE fLANGE 

$49.99 

• 

-

6" onch Compact JlVC 

Socket Ball Valve- Low 

Torque Easy to Turn 

Lock1ng Quaoter Turn 

Lever Handle Schedule 

l offer from S349.99 

-

Page 2 of6 

Page 1 of 6 

D1xon FSGV125 FN 

Forged Steel Gate • 

1·1/4" 

~ 151.43 

Page 1 of 2 

• Your cost could be $168.57 instead of $218.571 Get a $50 Amazon.com Gtft C<trd .nstantly upon approval ror the Amazon Rewards 

Visa Card Apply now 

Product description 

https://www.amazon.com/Valterra-6601-Gate-Valve-White/dp/B0050TLJXE/ref=sr_l_2/1... 04/30/18 



Amazon.com: Val terra 660 I PVC Gate Valve, White, 6'' Slip: Industrial & Scientific Page 3 of6 

Thrs Valterrol 6601 gate valve has 6" female slip connection openings, white PVC (polyvinyl chloride) hubs for resistance to corrosion and mild chemrcals, 

and an acrylonrtrile butadiene styrene (ASS) body for drmensional stabihty and impact reSistance. Its shaft, paddle, and handle are made of 304 starnless 

steel for resistance to corrosion, and its seals are made of thermoplastic vulcanizate (TPV) for dimensional stabllrty and resistance to chemrcals. It has a 

maxrmum pressure ratrng of 10 pounds per square inch (psi), a mrd-flow maximum pressure rating of 2.5 psi, and a maximum temperature rating of 167 

degrees F (75 degrees C). This gate valve measures 31.125 x 11 x 11.125 inches/800 x 279 x 279mm (H x w x 0) rna fully open posotion. (H rs height, the 

vertical distance from bottom to top; w is width, the horizontal distance from left to rrght; 0 is depth, the horizontal distance from front to back.) It is 

surtable for use wrth landscape and rrrrgation, pool and spa, aquaculture, and general purpose applications. 

Gate valves control flow in a p iping system by lifting a gate out of the path of steam, fluids, or gases. They are designed to block or permrt flow, as the 

vrbrations and force of flow repeatedly striking a partly towered gate c.an damage the gate and seats. To accommodate different flows and pressure 

requrrementS, gates come in four types: solid wedge (appropriate for almost allliqurd servrce), flexible wedge (appropnate for steam servrce), spirt wedge 

(appropriate for normal temperature, non-condensing gas <tnd liquid servrce, rnctuding corrosive service), and parallel disc (appropriate for high and tow 

pressure applrcations). Hand wheels or levers actrvate the screw mechanrsm in the valve's bonnet, which comes rn various designs, to open and close the 

gate. Union bonnets are preferable for building service prpirrg, threaded-in (or screw·rn) bonnets work well for lrghter-duty usage, and bolted body-bonnet 

connections are used primanly rn iron multi-turn valves. Most gate valves have either a rising stem, which moves up and down wrth the gate, or a non-rising 

stem, whrch remarns frxed in place. When closed, the gate and rts seats form trght planar sealing surfaces, ideal for linear liquid flow. Gate valves are used in 

air, gas, hqurd, and steam applications. 

Valterra ProductS manufactures and drstributes valves, hoses, sewer systems, and pool and spa products. The company, founded in 1g81, is headquartered 

in Mission Hills, CA. 

Product details 

Product Di m en sions: 24.2 x 11 5 x 12.8 onches; 15 paunds 

Sh ipping W eight: 15.6 pounds (Vrew shrppi11!) rates and pohcres) 

Domestic Sh ipping: Currently, rtem can be shrpped only wrthon the U S. and to APO/FPO addresses. For APO/FPO shopments, please check 

wrth the manufacturer regardrng warranty and support rssues 

International Shipping: Thrs otem IS not ehgrble for rrternatoonal shrppong. Lc<m1 More 

ASI N : B0050TUXE 

Ite m model number: 6601 

Average Customer Re view: 4 custoner revrews 

Amazon Best Selle rs Rank: 

" 570 rn Automotove > RV Part~ & Accessor~<?~ > W aste Water & Sanitation 

Manufacturer's warrdnty can be requested from customer servrce. Clrck here to make " request to customer servrce. 

Would you hke to t ell us about a lower p rice> 

Sponsored products related to this item (What's thrs') 

Trans llmericar1 

4.10/3.50·4 Inner Tube 

wrth TR·ll7 Bent Metal 

Valve Stem 

$7.99 

RIVET CD 

Proflo PFXT300SH 1 1/<1"' 

Non Rising Stem Gale 

Valve, N/A 

S34,g8 

The Lawson 
in leather & fabric 

Shop now • 

SCH 80 PVC il' GATE 

VALVE · SLIP X SUP 

2 

$71.99 

Trans Amencan 1 Sx6.00·6 

Inner Tube with TR 13 

Valve Stem 

160 

$10.75 

Page 1 of 5 

Drxon FSGV1 25 FN 

rorgcd Steel Gate' 

1·1/4" 

$151 43 

https://WW\v.amazon.com/Valterra-6601-Gate-Valve-White/dp/BOOSOTLJXE/ref=sr_ 1_2/ 1 ... 04/30/18 



Amazon.com: Valterra 6601 PVC Gate Valve, White, 6" Slip: Industrial & Scientific Page 4 of6 

Customer questions & answers 

Have a qucst1on' Search for c~nswers 

Question : what are the d1mens1cns of th1S valve 

0 
votes 

Answer: 6 1nches 1nlet and outlet and 24 1nches tall 

By PS on March 30, 2015 

See more <1 nswers ( 1) 

Customer Reviews 

3.3 out of S stars 

5 star 
4 \Wr 

3 ~tor 

1 ~t.tr 

1 ~tdf 

4 

75% 

75% 

2S% 

O'lo 

7So/o 

Sec all <1 customer rcv1cws 

Top customer reviews 

will order again. 

Ja•luary 11. 2018 
V~nfifll Purcha\ • 

Share your thoughts with other customers 

Wme a customer review 

great price that's what Amazon IS known for. works great and fast shipp1ng 

Cornmt·nt W<l\ ttu\ r~v1ew helpful to you' l Y!!_ ~ lleporl dbu~t· 

e. Earl C. Dean 

Three Stars 

November 16. 7011 
Vt~.rif1ed PurdUI~t 

don't expect a t ight seat. leaks a litt le 

Comment 

Lee M 

Four Stars 

May 27, 2016 

Vt rtftt-d Porch•~..-

The gate stop looks hke cheap plastic . I'm hopog that the sun doesn't break it 

Comment Was till~ r~v1ew hPipful to you?~ ~ R~port abu~ 

Amazon Customer 

One Star 

June 23. 7017 
V~rif1ed PLtrthl~t 

01d not work 

Comment 

See all 4 reviews 

Wrote a custorner rev1ew 

Ad leadbacl< 

L2J 
T11e Home O'fice 
Shop office accessories 

Learn more .1 

Ad foe<:Oad< 

Search customer reviews 

Search 

https://www.amazon.com/Valterra-6601-Gate-Valve-White/dp/B0050TLJXE/ref=sr_ l_2/ l... 04/30/18 



Amazon.com: Valte1Ta 6601 PVC Gate Valve, White, 6" Slip: Industrial & Scientific Page 5 of6 

Set up an Amazon Giveaway 

Amazon Goveaway allows you to run promotional giVC!aways on order 

t o create buu, reward your audience, and attract new followers and 

customers Learn more about Amazon Goveaway 

Th is i tem: Val terra 6601 PVC Gate Valve, Whote. 6" Slop 

Set up a goveaway 

Cust om er s a lso shopped for 

v altcrra 200 01 PVC 

Swong/Sprong CoonborMtoon 

Che'k Valve, Whote, 3/11 ' 

Stop 

Valtcrra 6401 PVC Gaf·c 

Valve, Whote. 4" Slip 

29 

Control Dcvoces NC Serocs 

Br<>'S Non Code Suf <'I y 

Valve 75 700 p~• 
AdJUStable Pre~sure 

CMI 1209 ~·tnline PVC 

8dll Valve, LcvN Handle. 

Solvent End Connectoon 

590.75 

& 
47 

S6 76 

RiVET~ 
The Lawson 
in Leather & fabric Shop now. 

Pages with related products. See and doscover other otems: pvc valves 

Your recently viewed items and featured recommendat ions 

Get t o Know Us 

Careers 

AbOUt Amazon 

Investor Relatoom> 

A,.,azon Devoces 

Make Money with Us 

Sel on Amazon 

SeU Your Servoces on Amazon 

Sell on Amalon Sus1r.ess 

Sell Your Apps on Amazon 

Become an Aftohate 

Advenose Your Products 

Set!·Pubhsll wolll Us 

>See all 

See personali~ed recommendations 

Sign In 

New c.ustomer? Stnt't h('rC 

Sac~ to top 

Amazon Payment Products 

Ama1on Revtarns Vosa S•go,atu•e Cards 

Amazoe com Store Cam 

Amazon com Corpor at~< Credo! L ne 

Shop w th Poonts 

Cred•t Card Marketplace 

RelOad Yo~r Balance 

AmalOil Currency Converter 

37 

Page 1 of 5 

I 

l_j 

Let Us H e lp You 

You' Account 

Your Orders 

$hoppong Rates & Polocoes 

Amazon Prorre 

Returns & Replacements 

tvanage Your Content and Devoces 

Amazon Assoslant 

Help 

https://www.amazon.comNalterra-660 1-Gate-Valve-White/dp/BOOSOTLJXE/ref=sr _ 1_ 2/1... 04/30/ 18 



Amazon.com: Valterra 6601 PVC Gate Valve, White, 6" Slip: Industrial & Scientific 
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Gate Valves & Accessories VALVES 

Knife Gate Valves 

alterra PVC Full 
ort Knife Gate Valves 
Designed for quick shut-off 

m low pressure or vacuum lines 

Yery inexpensive 

erra gate valves are 1deal for tank dra1ns, 

tewater control, septic systems, and 

low pressure applicattons. All models 

be rebUilt or resealed w1thout removing 

socket end connections. 

Valve construction: 

Disc material: 
PVC body wtth EPDM or comparable seals 

3' model: polypropylene; all others: SS 

Connections: SOC X SOC 

OVERALL MAX 
LENGTH PSI STOCK# EACH 

3'/' so 18255 $ 15.99 

4'h' 20 18251 20.95 

5 ''··· 
18 18252 74.95 

11'/o 18 18253 273.95 

133/ .. 18 18254 384.95 

ife Gate Valve Handle Extensions 

.ension shafts for valve s1zes 2 to 4" are'/." d•a aluminum with '/•·20NC 

ed connectors. Extension shafts for 6 to 8" valves are 5/,6" dia SS 

1/16" 18NC threaded connectors. For 1ntermed1ate sizes. cut a standard 

eland re·thread one end. 

FOR 2" TO 4'' VALVES FOR 6" TO 8" VALVES 

STOCK~ EACH STOCK# EACH 

18264 $ 12.49 18267 

., 18266* 23.95 18269* 

' Shipping: Additional handling fees apply. 

Valve Handle lockouts 
• Unique design for easier installation 

• Resists chemicals and extreme temperatures 

These red valve handle lockouts have a unique rotahng 

$61.95 
80.95 

des1gn that allows for easier installation in confined spaces. 

Each lockout allows up to tour workers to apply the1r personal 

safety locks for protectron agatnst acctdental valve opening. 

Each size opens into itself and nests within the next larger size to save 

• SS wetted parts in all models for 

exceptional corrosion resistance 

• Choose from cast-iron wafer style or SS lug style 

• Choose from metal or resilient seats 

Our handwheel-operated knife gate valves 

handle a wide variety of fluids 1n wastewater 

treatment plants. including sewage, grit 

and sludge. These wafer- and lug-style 

valves are commonly used as •solatton 

valves, and can fit Into very tight spaces due 

to thetr very short face-to-face dimensions. 

Choose resilient seat models for zero leakage, 

or metal seat models for leakage of about 

40cc/minuteflnch of valve diameter. Wafer-style 

valves have a cast-iron body and SS gate; 

lug-style valves have a SS body and gate. 

Actuated valves are avatlable as special 

order. Please contact USABlueBook for 

more information. 

Shipping: All valves a· and larger Ship 

motor freight. 

Valve construction: cast tron or SS 

Max psi rating: 150 psi 

Application: throttling fluids 
and sewage 

Connections: flanged wafer 
or lug 

RESILIENT SEATS 
SIZE LAY LENGTH STOCK# EACH 

CAST-IRON BODY WITH SS GATE, WAFER-STYLE 

2' 1.57' 31692 $464.95 

3' 1.97' 31693 474.95 

4 197' 31694 499.95 

6' 236" 31695 659.95 

a· 236' 31696 1,009.95 

10' 2 75' 31697 1,369.95 

12' 2.75 31698 1,749.95 

SS BODY WITH SS GATE LUG-STYLE 

2' 1 sa· 31706 $524.95 

3' 2' 31707 569.95 

4' 2" 31708 684.95 

6' 2.25' 31709 1,039.95 

a· 2 75' 31710 1,599.95 

10' 2 75' 31711 2,369.95 

12 3' 31712 3,109.95 

space in storage. Tough, hghtwetght Xeno~ thermoplastrc consti\Jction res•sts damage from 

chemicals and temperatures from -50 to 350°F. Includes an erasable htgh-visibtlity safety label for 

ldenlitication and a knockout feature for ristng stem valves. 

Note: Safety lockout padlocks are not 1ncluded: purchase separately (see page 1383). 

fiTS VALVE HANDLE DIA 

1103" 

1
2ro 5" 
410 6'h' 
Slo 10' 
8io 13' 

STOCK • 
25531 
25532 
25533 
25534 
25536 

EACH 
$15.49 

24.95 
30.95 
37.95 
67.95 

METAL SEATS 
STOCK It 

31699 
31700 
31701 
31702 
31703 
31704 
31705 

31713 
31714 
31715 
31716 
31717 
31718 
31719 

}ax 1-847-689-3030 Phone 1-800-548-1234 www.usabluebook.com USABiueBooK 

EACH 

$414.95 
429.95 
449.95 
589.95 
924.95 

1,259.95 
1,609.95 

$484.95 
524.95 
659.95 
999.95 

1,569.95 
2,279.95 
3,029.95 

1621 
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Bill To 

Brock Clearing and Excavation, Inc. 

350 Basswood Rd 
Port St Joe, FL 32456 

ESAD Enterprises 

Quantity Description 

4 Dozier Work 
2 Dirt Sand 

PO No. 

Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

5/22/2018 4023 

Terms Project 

Rate Amount 

75.00 300.00 
150.00 300.00 

Total $600.00 
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Wallace Pump & Supply Company, Inc. 

P.O.Boxl3517 

Mexico Beach, FL 324 10 

Statement 
Date 

5/31/2018 

(850) 648-8161 phone, (850) 648-8875 fax, wallacepump@gma1l.com, Operations Manager: Bobby Nobles 

To: 

ESAD Enterprises 

P .O Box 503 
Port St Joe, FL 32457 

Date 
Transaction Amount 

··----·------- ---·--·- -

04/30/20 i8 Gaia11C~ iorw.:li'.J 

05/04/2018 INV #28509 
160.97 

05/09/2018 INV #28576 
89.05 

05/09/2018 PMT #4588. 
-59.96 

05/10/2018 INV #28604 
637.79 

05/22/2018 CREDMEM #28785 
-162.43 

05/31/2018 INV #28895. 
185.40 

1-30 DAYS PAST 31 -60 DAYS PAST 61 -90 DAYS PAST OVER 90 DAYS 

CURRENT DUE DUE 

185 40 725.38 0 00 

Please tear off stub and send with payment to . 

Wallace Pump & Supply Co., Inc. 

P .O . Box 13517, M eXICO Beach, Fl 32410 

DUE PAST DUE 

0.00 

ESAD Enterpnses 
P.O . Box 503 

0.00 

Port St Joe, FL 32457 

Account# 23320 

Balance 

-- 59 96 
220 93 
309 98 
250 02 
887 81 
725 38 
910 78 

Tota l Amount Due 

$910.78 

Amount Enclosed 



Wallace Pump & Supply Company, Inc . Invoice 
P. 0. Box 135 17 

Mexico Beach, FL 32410 

Bill To 

ESAD Enterprises 

P 0. Bo:-. 503 
Port St Joe. FL 32457 

P.O Number 

Ouant1ty Item Code 

3 08-CP404 

3 08-CP40J 

I 08-2456$ 

I 08-BR403 

I 08-BRST2 

10 07-1 PVC40 

10 07-30WV I O 

10 07-4DWV 10 

I 08-AMPT404 

I 01-66573 

30 1]- 171 32 

2 08-P602 

2 08-1'255 

2 08923842 

I 12-1520-30 

I 08-L901 

I OH3R4043 

Phone# Fax# 

Terms Rep 

Net 30 81 

Ship To 

CSAD Enterpnscs 

P.O Bo' 503 
Port St. Joe. FL 32457 

Account# ProJect 

23320 

Date lnvotce # 

5/31 /2018 28895 

Rec by 

Oescnptton Price Each Amount 

4in SXS SCI I 40 CPl.. PVC 4. 15 12 <151 

Jin SXS SCH 40 CPL PVC 
2 87 861 '1 

112 PT TURJ' TITE CEM ENT 7.09 7 09 I 

3$ X 2S SCH 40 RED BUSHING PVC 2 44 2 <l:l I 

2S X 3/4T SCH 40 RED BUSHING 1.4 7 1.<171 

I in SC I I 40 PVC BE PIPF. 20fi 0.38 3 80 I 

Ju1 SCII40 PVC PE OWV Pll'f. lOll 1.56 15 c,o I 

4inSCH40 PVCPEDWV PII'E lOll 2. 18 21 XU I 

4$ X MPT SCH 40 I\IIALF ADAPTOR PVC 4 07 4 071 

66573 LARGE 1\STRO-GRIP DISPOSABLE GLOVES II 00 I I 00 I 

1114 PLAS11C SUCTION HOSF: I 04 31 201 

3111 COUPLING PVC S&O FTG P-602 2 06 4 121 

3in 114 BEND LONG J'l)[{N IIXH S&D J'TG 2.54 5 OX I 

3 IN 3034 X DWV SPIGO r ADAPTER 4 24 x 4ln 

FLO CONl ROL PVC BACK W/\TFR VALVE J in 30. 10 30 I 0 I 

I SXS SCH 40 90 ELL 
0.47 0 4 7 I 

4S X 3$ SC H 40 RED BUSHING PVC 5.4<.) 5.491 

Subtotal $173 .27 

Sales Tax (7.0%) 12 I 3 

Total $185 4() 

E-mail 

850-648-8161 phone 850-648-8875 fax wallaccpump~gmail com 

Operations Manager· 
Bobby Nobles 

- -----~~------
-__J 



Wallace Pump & Supply 

P.O.Boxl 3517 

Mexico Beach, FL 3241 0 

Customer 

ESAD Enterprises 

P.O Bo>. 503 
Port St Joe. FL 324:57 

Qty 

PO No. 

De:;cnption 

-2 8X 6 RED CPL 3034HUB X 3034HUB 

Terms 

Net30 

-4 6X6 DWV CPL 3034 HUB X OWV HUB 

Phone# Fax# 

8:50-648-8 16 1 phone 850-648-8875 ta:.. 

Rep 

AN 

Credit Memo 
Date Credrt No 

:5122/2018 

Account # 

23320 

Rate 

Subtotal 

)4 .86 
20.52 

Sales Tax (7.0%) 

Total 

Invoices 

Balance Credit 

2871!:5 

Project 

Amount 

-69 721 
-82 081 

-$ 151 !W 

-$10.6.1 

-$ 162.43 

$162.43 

$0 00 



Wallace Pump & Supply Company, lnc. Invoice 
P.O. Boxl 35 17 
Mexico Beach, FL 3241 0 

Date lnvo1ce # 

51 I 0120 18 28604 

8111 To 

CSAO Enterpnses 

r o Bo>- 503 
Pon St .loe. FL 32457 

P .O Number 

Ouant1ty Item Code 

10 07-6DWVIO 

10 07-6-3034 

6 08-P6086 

6 08-?659 
2 21-105688 

3 08-BR808 

I 02-$30012 

Phone# Fax# 

Terms Rep 

Net30 AN 

Ship To 

ESAD Enterpnses 

P.O Box 503 
Port St Joe, FL 32457 

Account# ProJect 

23320 

Descnption Pnce Each 

6in SCH 40 PVC PE OWV PIPE lOft 4.0 1 

6in S&O PI PE 3034 
2 84 

8X 6 RED CPL 3034HUB X 3034HUB 34.86 

6X6 DWV CPL 3034 HUB X OWV HUB 20.52 

8 X 8 Cl OR PVC FERNCO CPL 21 90 

8S X 6S SCI-I 40 REO BUSHING PVC 47.33 

TOUCH & SEAL FOAM 12 OZ 
9.50 

Subtotal 

Sales Tax (7.0% ) 

Total 

E-mail Operations Manager· 

850-648-8875 fax wallacepump@gma1l com 
Bobby Nobles 

850-648-8 161 phone 

---

Rec by 

Amount 

40 101 
28 40 I 

209 I 6 I 
123 121 
·D 80 I 

141 99 I 
<)50 I 

$596 07 

1i41 72 

$637 79 

-----



Wallace Pump & Supply Company, Inc . 

P. 0. Box 135 17 
Mexico Beach, FL 32410 

Brll To 

E.SAD 1:-.nterpnses 
P 0 . Bo:-. 503 
Port $1 loe. FL 32457 

Shrp To 

ESAD Fnterprises 
p 0. 80'\ 503 
Port St. Joe, FL 32457 

Invoice 
Date lnvorce # 

S/9/20 Ill 285 76 

P 0 Number Terms Rep Account# ProJeCt Rec by 

Net30 BL 23320 

Quantity Item Code Descnptron Price Each Amount 

2 08-CP406 6in SXS SCH 40 CPL PVC I 3 II 26 22'1 

4 21- 105666 6 X 6 Cl OR PVC FERNCO CPL 14.2:5 57 00'1 

Subtotal $83 22 

Sales Tax (7.0%) $5 83 

Total $89 OS 

Phone# Fax# E-marl Operations Manager: 

850-648-8875 fa' wallacr.::pumpll!)gm<ul com 
Bobby Nobles 

850-648-8161 phone 



Wallace Pump & Supply Com pany, Inc. Invoice 
P.O.Boxl3517 Date Invoice# 

Mexico Beach, FL 32410 
5/4/2018 28509 

Btll To 

£SAD l:.ntct ptt~t:S 
P 0 Bo:-. 503 
Port St lut:. rL 32457 

P 0 Number 

Quant tty Item Code 

40 08-587 147 
I 08-PX 10-16 

I 08-PXNIA-16 

3 08-17070 
I 08-L901 
I 08-CP401 
I 12-201-405 
I 08-Af'P 14012 
I 08-BRS11121 

I 08-BR4034 
I 08-BR401 S 
I 08-11030 
2 08-401-030 
I 08-E\R403 
I 08-l:lRST2 1 

3 08-CP403 

I 8936703 
30 07-3DWV 10 

Phone# Fax# 

Shtp To 

F:SA D cntct pmcs 
P 0 Box 503 
Port St .loc Fl 32457 

Terms Rep Account # Project 

Net 30 BL 23320 

Descnplton Price Each 

587147 1" X 20' WHITE PEX P1PF 
0 91 

I" PEX COUPLING 
2 39 

PEX MALE ADAPTER 18XIMP1 
4 29 

PEX ltn CRIVIP CLAMPS 
0 61 

I SXS SCH 40 90 ELL 
0 47 

ltn SXS SCH 40 CPL PVC 
(} 41 

I" PVC BALL VALVE 
2 80 

112SXFPT SCH 40 ADPTOR PVC 
0 26 

1112S X IT SCH 40 RED BUSHING 
1 10 

3/4S X 112S SCH 40 RED BUSHING PVC 
0 24 

IS X 3/4S SCH 40 RED BUSHING PVC 
0.44 

3in PVC COMPRESSION COUPLING 
17 96 

3 SXSXS PVC TEE 
8 62 

3S X 2S SCH 40 RED BUSIIING I'VC 
2 44 

2S X IT SCH 40 RED BUSHING 
I 47 

3tn SXS SCH 40 CPL PVC 
2 87 

3in OWV CLEANOUT W/PLUG 
5 29 

3in SCH 40 PVC PE OWV PIPE I Oft 
1.56 

Subtotal 

Sales Tax (7 .0%) 

Total 

E-matl Operations Manager: 
Bobby Nobles 

850-648-8 16 1 phone 850-648-8875 fax 
wallacepump@gmail com 

Rec by 

Amount 

36 40 1 
2 >91 
·I 29 I 
I X31 
0 4 7 I 
0-111 
2 80 I 
0 261 
I I 0 I 
0 241 
0 4-11 

17 961 
17 24 I 
2 <1<11 
I <171 
R 611 
5 291 

46.1!0 1 

150 44 

\ 1 (} 53 

$160 1)7 
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~ Gulf Coast Property Services, LLC 

6 C P S 409 Garrison Avenue 

,,.,,,lt'i"',,, '""\ ,, Port St. Joe, FL 32456 
www. GCPSFiorida.com 

Bill To 

ESAD Enterprises 
PO Box 503 
Port St Joe, FL 32457 

Quantity 

I w/o 2 128 05-09- 18 4:03-5:45 

3 I. 75 hours 3men @$32.50 

Description 

J 0 /Chris/Nick 

P.O. No. 

Spread dirt inside of pond 

\ , 

~ ~ 
) 

Accounts not paid within 15 days of the invoice date are subject 

0 
. 

to an 18 Vo (APR) finance charge. A mtmmum finance charge of 

$5.00 will apply. 

Invoice 

Date Invoice # 

511 5/201 8 75424 

Terms Project 

Rate Amount 

0.00 0.00 
56.X8 170.64 

Total $170.64 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $170.64 



~Gulf Coast Property Services, LLC 

G C P S 409 Garrison A venue 

, ~~.~,....,vrr:l Port St. Joe, FL 32456 
www.GCPSFlorida.com 

Bill To 

ESAD Enterprises 
PO Box 503 
Port St Joe, FL 32457 

Quantity Description 

P.O. No. 

I w/o 2117 05-09-18 12:15-4:00 p.m. OW/Nick Dug around valves 

3.75 2 Men @$32.50 

Accounts not paid within 15 days of the invoice date are subject 

to an 18% (APR) finance charge. A minim um finan ce charge of 

$5.00 will apply. 

Terms 

Rate 

Total 

Invoice 

Date Invoice # 

5/ 1612018 75430 

0.00 
65.00 

Project 

Amount 

0.00 
243.75 

$243.75 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $243.75 



~ Gulf Coast Property Services, LLC 

G C P S 409 Garrison A venue 

,, 1~~~~~~ 1n .. , • Port St. Joe, FL 32456 
www.GCPS Florida. com 

Bill To 

ESAD Enterprises 

PO Box 503 
Port St Joe, FL 32457 

Quantity Description 

P.O. No. 

I w/o 21 19 05- 10-18 7: I 5a.m.-- 4: I 5p.m. DW/Chris Spread sand in pond beds 

installed valves 

9 I man Labor 
9 I man Labor 

Accounts not paid within 15 days of the invoice date are subject 

to an 18% {APR) fmance charge. A minimum finance charge of 

$5.00 will apply. 

---------------------------

Terms 

Rate 

Total 

Invoice 

Date Invoice # 

5116/20 18 75431 

0.00 

32.50 
25.00 

Project 

Amount 

0.00 

292.50 
225.00 

$5 17.50 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $5 17.50 



~~ 

1 

Gulf Coast Property Services, LLC 

6 C P S 409 Garrison A venue 

a~ om' 11 Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

www.GCPSFiorida.com 

Bill To 

ESAD Enterpnses 

PO Box 503 

Port St Joe, FL 32457 

Quantity Descriptton 

P.O. No. 

I wfo 2063 04-26-18 JD/ Nick I 0:45 a.m. --4:36p.m. Pumped water into ponds, 

drain lines unclogged, drain line all valve.s working, draining correctly. Pumped water 

from pond to pond to level water line 

5.25 X2 Men 

Accounts not pa id within IS days of the invoice date a re su bject 

to an 18% (APR) finance charge. A minimum finance cha rge of 

$5.00 will apply. 

-------

Invoice 

Date Invoice # 

5/15/2018 75414 

Terms Project 

Rate Amount 

0.00 0.00 

65.00 341.25 

Total $341.25 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $34 1.25 



~Gulf Coast Property Services, LLC 

G C P ~ 409 Garrison A venue 

"''r~·~·~~n••·~'~n1 ur Port St. Joe, FL 32456 
www .GCPSF!orida.com 

Bill To 

ESAD Enterprises 

PO Box 503 
Port St Joe, FL 32457 

Invoice 

Date Invoice # 

51912018 75377 

r---------,-------------------------------~~~----P-.O_._N_o_. __ -JI __ -.r-T-er_m_s----~--~---P-ro-j-ec-t----~ 
Quantity Description 

I w/o 2065 04-27-1 8 J.D., Nick 7:51 -9:10 a.m. Willie, Nick 3:00-3:50 p.m.·· Pump 

water from side pone into middle pond. Put cap on six inch line in far pool 

I 2 hours X 4 guys = 8 @ $32.50 

Accounts not paid within 15 days of the invoice date are subject 

to an 18% (APR) finance charge. A minimum finance charge of 

$5.00 will apply. 

- - ----- -

Rate Amount 

0.00 0.00 

260.00 260.00 

' 
.. ' .. 

· Total $260.00 

Payments/Credits so.oo 

Balance Due $260.00 



~~ 

1 

Gulf Coast Property Services, LLC 

6 C P S 409 Garrison A venue 
.r•<CI,l!m>~n•1""1111c Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

www .GCPS Florida. com 

Bill To 

ESAD Enterprises 
PO Box 503 
Port St Joe, FL 32457 

Quantity Description 

I w/o 2064 04-26- 18 Weed eat pond banks and rnove pipe 

2.5 4 men @ $25.00 per man/per hour (Eric. John. Willie, Hubert) 

4 2 men @ $25.00 per man/per hour (John, Willie) 

P.O. No. 

Accounts not paid within 15 days of the invoice date are subject 

to an 18% (APR) finance charge. A minimum finance charge of 

$5.00 will apply. 

Terms 

Rate 

Total 

Invoice 
Date Invoice # 

5/16/2018 75437 

0.00 
100.00 
50.00 

Project 

Amount 

0.00 
250.00 
200.00 

$450.00 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $450.00 
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~ Gulf Coast Property Services, LLC 

6 C P S 409 Garri son A venue 

~ (tlil'FIG'!':-r~.,"~~ r Port St. Joe, FL 32456 
www.GCPS Florida. com 

Bill To 

ESAD Enterprises 
PO Box 503 
Port St Joe, FL 32457 

Quantity Description 

P.O. No. 

e/o 2698 08-17-18 8: I 0 a.m. till 12:05 p.m. JO, Willie & RB I I :23 p.m. till 4:00p.m. 

JO, Wi llie & Nick Pulled up return line #2to mop heads ofT of it. Pulled all willow 

trees out of the pond #3. Hauled off and sprayed rest of high grass 

4 Labor 3 guys $32.50 per hour 

2.5 Labor 3 guys $32.50 per hour 

I Spray 
Waste Pro 

Accounts not paid within 15 days of the invoice date are subject 

to an 18% (APR) finance charge. A minimum finance charge of 

$5.00 will apply. 

Invoice 

Date Invoice # 

8/21120 18 75921 

Terms Project 

Rate Amount 

0.00 0.00 

97.50 390.00 

97.50 243.75 

150.00 150.00 

55.25 55.25 

Total $839.00 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $839.00 

-----------~------ -
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U.S. SUBMERGENT, LLC (dba Polston) 

6450 University Blvd 1 Unit 1 

Winter Park. FL 32792 US 

(844) 765·7866 

www .ussubmergent.com 

INVOICE 

BILL TO 

ESAD Enterpnses 
dba Beaches Sewer System 

Attn: Frank J Seifert 
351 Sea Shores Drive 

Port St. Joe, Florida 32456 

Please detach top port1on a no return with your payment 

A' ' V TV 

Service • Mobilization 
Mobilization to project 

('T 

Service - Scope of work 
Alllabor,supervision.matenal and equipment for the removal of 
sand and grit 

BALANCE DUE 

EIN# 45·3805258 

- U 5 SUBMERGENT 

INVOICE# INV-1594 
DATE 06/30/2018 

DUE DATE 07/20/2018 
TERMS Net 20 

RftlE 

2.000.00 

21,500.00 

AM('~' T 

2.000.00 

21 ,500.00 

$23,500.00 



FLORIDA OFFICE 

1990 Main Street, Suite 750 
Sarasota H 34236 
(941) 444-1440 / (844} POLSTON Toll Free 

Patrick Farrell 
Frank Seifert 
ESAD Enterprises, LLC 
351 Sea Shores Drive 
Port St. Joe. FL 32456 

APPliED TICNNOLOGilS 

www.PolstonProcP~s.com 

Polston Removal Quote 

REF: Cleaning of the Beaches WNTP in Port St Joe. Fl 

Patrick I Frank. 

MANUFACTURING FACILITY 

24J Old Groveton Rd South 
Onalaska. TX 77360 

{936) 646-7451 

February 20, 2015 

Thank you for the opportunity to provide you a proposal for the sand and grit removal from the Beaches WWTP. 

Benefits of Polston Process for your Removal: 

• Material can be removed in submerged environment. 
High production rate removing material 

• Closed loop system, clean operation. 
• Limited exposure to confined spaces. 
• Minimize overhead loads that are typical of a clam shell operation 
• Minimize potential damage exposure to existing structure by not using heavy equipment inside for debris removal 

Pricing proposal includes the following: 

• Mobilization to facility 
• 1 Polston Down Hole Pump Truck and 4 Man Crew with Service Truck 

• 1 Polston Pressurized Roll Off Container with Roll off Truck 
• Removal of debris from the wastewater plant. 
• Optional pricing for disposal offsite to the Springhill Landfill 
• Clean up at completion of project. 
• Demobilization from facility 

www. PolstonProcess.com 

----·----



FlORIDA OFFICE 

1990 Main Street, Suite 750 
Samsota, FL 34236 
(941) 1144-1440 I (844) POLSTON 1 oll f'ree 

PRICING SCHEDULE: 

Beaches WWTP - Onsite Disposal 
p 12 ' ( 
Sand and Grit Removal 

Lime for onsite disposal 

TOTAL 

~ 
POlSTON 

APPliED TECHNOLOGIES 

www.PolstonProcess.corn 

MANUFACtURING FACILITY 

241 Old Groveton Rd South 
onalaska, TX 77360 

(936) 646 74~1 

$18,750.00 
$260.00 

$19,010.00 

Again, thank you for the opportunity to submit a scope and proposal for this project. Pricing for the disposal is an estimated 
cost to dispose of the systems I generators material removed. Proper testing of the material must be approved by the 

permitted facility prior to the project starting. Pricing tor transportation and disposal of the generators waste is billed at actual 
from the permitted facility approved for the project. If you have any questions or need clanficatton on the proposal submitted, 
please don't hesitate to ask. Thank you for your consideration. 

Service Account Manager 
Polston Applied Technologies 

www.Pols\:onProcess.com 



- U.S. SUBMERGENT 1111111 TECHNOLOGIES 

U.S. Subm ergent Technologies Proposal 

May 24,2018 

Frank Siefert 
Beaches WWTP 
509 4'h St 
Pmt St. .Joe, Fl. :~:.:!457 

RE: Sand and Grit Removal from 4 Digester Tanks. 2 Contact Tanks, 2 Clatificr Tanks, and 4 

Stabilization Tanks. 

Mr. Siefett, 

On behalf of U.S. Submergent Technologies (USST). we are pleased to pro ... ide this proposal for your 
consideration to rcmoYc accumulated material from the above refercneed stmcturc. 

Our proposal includes the costs to provide a complete operation of remo\ing, transporting and disposing 
of the approximated \·olumes of material to be remO\·ed. The Proposal Pricinp, Schedule (Table 1) 
summarizes the estimated quantities and unit costs based on our understanding of existing conditions. 
USST production rates are based on access to structure. distribution of material to be removed across the 
stmcture bottom as well as the type and quantity of material to be removed. 

The scope of a complete operation for USST includes: 

• Mobilization to facil ity. 
• USST Combination3® Tmck Sen-icc Crew. 

• USST Combination3® Tmck. 
• USST Roll Off Ttuck (if needed) . 
• USST wi ll reach and remove ffi()tcrial from stnH:turcs utilizing a combination of vacuum, 

pumping, jetting and reaching components. 
• Proper disposal of matctial. 
• Clean up project site at completion of project. 
• Demobilization from facility. 

©:.!Ill? 6450 Uniuel"sity 13/ud .. Unit 1, Winter Park, FL 32792 
ussubme,.gent.com A 



Table 1 

PROPOSAL PRICING SCHEDULE 

The pricing proposal schedule shown in Table 1 assumes: 

This proposal total is a lump sum price for the estimated amount of material. The quantity of material 

was estimated fo r this proposal using a limited number of probes taken along the edge of the stmcturC' 

and other ac<:essihle locations. USST will maintain daily performance/production records and provide as 

necessary. 

This proposal assumes the following will bC' prO\ided by the Owner, if required: 

• Proper access for equipment and crew in and a round the faci lity. 

• Sufficient suitable water supply for the high-pr<!ssure jetting operation (rcdaimed is sufficient). 

2 

• Proper access including height clearance without obstruction around or in structure so the pump 

or vacuum head can reach and remove milterial. 

• Warrants that the material will be non-hazardous and is accE.'ptable at selected disposal location. 

Should you have any questions or concerns about this proposal, please do not hesitate to contac'l me 

Jirectly at (786) 449-6991. 

Sincerely, 

Randy Cordrey 

U.S. Suhmergen t Technologies 



December 20, 2017 

Mr. Frank Seifert 

Owner - Beaches WWTP 

509 41h Street 

Port St Joe, FL 32457 

U.S. SUBMERGENT 
TECHNOLOGIES 

US Submergent Technologies Quote 

Formerly ,-, 
POlSTON 
tr•IIU lUIIIUIIU 

RE: Sand and Grit Removal - Aerobic Digester #2 , Contact Tank #1 , Contact Tank #2, Stabilization Tank #1 , 

Stabilization Tank #2 

Mr. Seifert, 

On behalf of US Submergent Technologies, thank you for the opportunity to submit a proposal to remove accumulated sand 

and grit from the above referenced tanks at the WWTP. Due to the nature of this work and the unknown quantity and 

conditions of the material, USST is providing day rates for our technology and service crew. We have estimated an 

approximate quantity to indicate a projected s1ze and duration of the project. This is based on our understanding of the 

project having an anticipated amount of accumulated sand and grit built up in the structures that needs to be removed as 

detailed in the attached line item budget. This budget is for plann1ng purposes only as an anticipated maximum cost. 

Please find attached an estimate to provide a complete operation of removing , transport of waste material, and disposal at 

a location designated by you. 

Benefits of US Submergent Technologies for your Removal : 

• Material can be removed in submerged environment. 

• High production rate removing material in farge structures. 

• Closed loop system, clean operation. 

• Limited exposure to confined spaces. 

• Minimize overhead loads that are typical of a clam shell operation 

Based on our understanding, the scope of the project includes: 

• Mobilization to facility. 

• US Submergent Service Crew. 

• US Submergent Combination3 Truck. 

• US Submergent Roll Off Truck (if needed). 

• US Submergent will remove accumulated material from the tanks and structures utilizing the 49' remote knuckle 

boom crane and down-hole hydraulic pump system. 

• Transportation of material to designated location for disposal. 

• Clean up project site at completion of project. 

• Demobilization from facility 



Sand and Grit Removal- Aerobic Digester #2, Contact Tank #1 , Contact Tank #2, Stabilization Tanks #1 and Tank #2 

December 20, 2017 
Page 2 

PRICING SCHEDULE 

Tank Description: Aerobic Digester #2, Contact Tank #1 , Contact Tank #2, Stabilization Tank #1 and #2 

Mobilization to project 1 Ea $3500 $3500 

All labor, supervision, material, and equipment for the 
1.5 Days $7500 $11 ,250.00 

removal of sand and grit from the tanks listed above 

Transportation- Off-site Disposal 0 Per load $0 $0 

Material Testing (RCRA - TCLP) ***if required*** 0 Ea 00 $0 

Disposal Cost - On-site Material Management 0 Per Ton $0 $0 

TOTAL $14,750.00 

This project is being presented as a unit price proposal. All line items will be billed at the unit price provided in the above 

pricing schedule for the project. This is a maximum estimate based upon the amount of material measured by manual 

probing of the tanks. Production rates are based upon similar projects and conditions. ACTUAL costs will be based upon 

the amount of material removed from tanks and the time required to remove it based on daily production performance 

records submitted to the Owner. This prrce is good for 30 days and is contingent upon receiving a signed purchase order 

no later than close of business on December 26, 2017 to allow the work to proceed that week. 

Our estimate assumes the Owner will supply: 

• Proper access for the equipment in and around the facility 

• Sufficient suitable water supply for the high pressure jetting operation (reclaimed is sufficient) as needed 

• Proper access for the pump/vacuum heads of the US Submergent process 

• Access for tankers and/or roll off trucks 

• Client warrants that the material will be non-hazardous 

• The cost is based upon 1.5 days of crew and equipment, focused primarily on the tanks in question 

Should you have any questions, or need clarification on this proposal, please do not hesitate to contact me directly at 

(850) 566.9191 . 

Sincerely, 

Michael Edgar 
US Submergent Technologies 

~~ . 
www.ussubmergent.com ~L~ "'· 4 "· 1: · : 
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CUSTNO: 

.5 
JOB NO: PURCHASE ORDER: 

000 

SOLO TO: 

··•· CASH •••• 

LINE SHIPPED m 'DERED UM SKU 

1 1 EA 3294386 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 

8 

TOT wr: 192.00 

ST. JOE HARDWARE CO. 
201 WILLIAMS AVENUE 

P.O. BOX 550 
PORT ST JOE FL. 32457 
PHONE: (850) 227-1717 

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING WITH US 

PAGE NO 1 

REFI:RENCE: TERMS: CLERK: DATE/TIME: 

SHIP TO: 

DESCRIPTION 

PORTABLE GENERATOR SSOOW 

PICKED UP WHILE WE WERE OUT OF 
POWER DURING HURRICANE MICHAEL 

PROCESSED BY MARK COSTIN 

CASH/CHECKISANKCARD AMC 1/23/19 1:46 

TERMINAL: 553 
EXP. DATE: 1/24/19 

TAX: 002 TAXABLE SALES CASH 

QUOTE: 756829 
SUGG UNITS 

1 

X 

PRICE/ PER . EXTENSION 
689.99 /EA 

TAXABLE 
NON-TAXABLE 
SUBTOTAL 

TAX AMOUNT 

TOTAL 

Received By 

689.99 

689.99 
0.00 

689.99 

48.30 

138.291 



CUST NO: 

·s 
JOB NO: PURCHASE ORDER: 

ooc· 

SOLO TO: 

··- CASH ··-

LINE SHIPPED ORDERED UM SKU 
1 1 EA 3294386 

2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 

8 

TOT WT: 192.00 

ST. JOE HARDWARE CO. 
201 WILLIAMS AVENUE 

P.O. BOX 550 
PORT ST JOE FL. 32457 
PHONE: (850) 227-1717 

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING WITH US 

PAGE NO 1 

REFERE,.,CE: TERMS: CLERK: DATE I TIME: 
CASHICHECKISANKCARO AMC 1/23119 • •46 

TERMINAL· 553 
SHIP TO: EXP.DATE·1f24/19 

TAX· 002 TAXABLE SALES CASH 

QUOTE: 756829 
DESCRIPTION SUGG UNITS PRICE/ PER EXTENSION 

PORTABLE GENERATOR SSOOW 1 689.99 lEA 689 99 

PICKED UP WHILE WE WERE OUT OF 
POWER DURING HURRICANE MICHAEL 

PROCESSED BY MARK COSTIN 

TAXABLE 689.99 
NON-TAXABLE 0.00 
SUBTOTAL 689.99 

TAX AMOUNT 48.30 

I TOTAL 738.291 

X 
Received By 



March 22, 2017 

Mr. James McArthur 
Rosher Electric 

Quote Number: 25050 

jl GENERATOR PROPOSAL (Project: Port St. Joe Treatment Plant) 

I appreciate the opportunity to provide the following quotation for your consideration. 

-+ TAYLOR Model TMC28: Engine Driven Generator Set 
Rated: 28 Kw, EPA Stationary Standby, 120/240 Volt, 3 Phase Delta, GO Hz 

Unit Features: 

..,.. Perkins Engine 

• FLEX 
• Heavy Duty Air Cleaner w/Service Indicator 

• 50 C Ambient Radiator 
• Electronic Isochronous Governor with 0.25% Frequency Regulation 

..,.. Stamford Alternator 
• Brushless Rotating Field Generator w ith Class H Insulation 

• 1% AVR 
• Tropical Coating 

..,.. Circuit Breaker 
• 90 Amp, T2 Frame, 100% Rated, Thermal Magnetic Trip, Main line Circuit Breaker 

..,.. TAYLOR Analog Control Panel 
Taylor Power Systems Analog Auto Start Control Panel. The panel is equipped with AC 
Voltmeter, AC Frequency Meter, Percent of Load Meter, Running Time Meter, Control 
Toggle Switch with Off/Auto/Manual positions, and ECU-9988 engine control w ith specific 
safety shutdown lights. Oi l Pressure Gauge, Water Temperature Gauge, Battery 
Voltmeter, Fuel Level Gauge, and Hourmeter 

..,.. Heavy Duty Integral Vibration Isolators between Engine/ Alternator and Base 

..,.. Oil Drain Kit (Oil Drain Piped to Edge of Skid w/Valve) 

..,.. lube Oil & Antifreeze (Initial Fill) 

..,.. Battery Rack & Cables 

.... TMC Skid Base 

Taylor Power Systems • 947 Industrial Park Drive • Clinton, Mississippi 39056 • Phone (601) 922-4444 • taylorpower.com 



~ 100 Amp Female Cam-lock Receptacles Mounted 

~ Flex Fuel Lines 
~ 120V, 530W Block Heater 
~ Coolant Drain Kit (Coolant Drain Piped to Edge of Skid w/Valve) 
~ 12V lead Acid Battery, 4SOCCA 
~ Battery Disconnect Switch 

Page-2 

~ Standard Weather Proof Enclosure w/lnternal Critical Silencer & Stainless Flex 

• Heavy Duty 14 Ga. Galvanneal Steel 

• Peaked Roof 

• Lockable Doors 
• Stainless Steel Hinges Hardware & Door Holdbacks 

• Powder Coat Finish 
~ 100 Gallon SW Integral Tank Trailer 

• 5000 l.B Single Axle 

• 2-5/16" Ball Hitch 

Mise: 
~ One Hour Factory load Bank Test 
~ Standard 2 Year Limited Warranty 
~ Standard Start-Up Inspection (1 Trip) 

~ (1) Electronic O&M Manual 

Net Unit Price .................................................. $ 23,756.00 

Note: Quoted price does not include any applicable taxes, fees, or rigging. 

Freight: Included (Does not include off-loading generator) 
Terms: Net 30 days with approved credit 
Delivery: Approximately 11-13 weeks after order process is complete. 

*Quote valid for 30 days. Created on 03/22/17 
*Only items listed in quotation are included in price.* 
• An extra 3% is applied to all credit card charges. • 

Thank you for this opportunity and please contact me if you have any questions or need additional information. 

Sincerely, 

Paul Davenport 

Phone: 
Mobile: 251-327-2111 

Fax: 
PDAVENPORT@TAYLORPOWER.COM 

Taylor Power Systems • 947 Industrial Park Drive • Clinton, Mississippi 39056 • Phone (601) 922-4444 • taylorpower.com 
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Dec 15, 2018 

Invoice 

Demo c n back fence 

Bobby Guilford 

Breakaway Demo LLC 

Port St Joe, FL 32456 

$800.00 
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Dec 22, 2018 

Invoice 

Demo on side fence Pel ican Walk 

Bobby Guilford 

Breakaway Demo LLC 

Port St Joe, FL 32456 

$ 300.00 
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ESAD Enterprises 
P .O. Box 503 

CATHEY'S ACE HARDWARE 

3004 HWY 98 
MEXICO BEACH 32456 
PHONE: (850) 648-5242 

CUST # 1690 
TERMS : NET 15th 

Port St . Joe FL 32457 

DUE DATE : 1/15/19 

QUANTITY OM ITEM DESCRIPTION SUG.PRICE 
3U EA 40QK CONCRETE (40LB) QUICKRETE 

1 EA PALLET QUICKRETE PALLET CHARGE 
2 EA 53382 ACE FENCE STAPLE1 . 25HG5# 

14 EA 7020316 TIE FENCE ALUM 6 . 5" BG30 
69 EA 7400005 POST LINE 1-5/8"X8' 16GA 

1 EA 7463961 ECON 6 BAR GATE GALV 12' 
42 EA FP 6' ROUND FENCE POST 

** AMOUNT CHARGED TO ACCOUNT ** 2016 . 22 

Rece;. veo By 

PAGE NO 

INV # 192733 
DATE : 12/18/18 
CLERK : CDG 
TERM # 553 

TIME : 2 : 03 
***DUPLICATE*** 
* INVOICE * 
*************** 

PRICE/Pt:.:R EXTENSION 
3 . 80 /EA 190 . 00 * 

20 . 00 /EA 20 . 00* 
16 . 99 /EA 33 . 98 

5.99 /EA 83 . 86 
16 . 99 /EA 1 , 172 . 31 

119 . 99 /EA 119 . 99 
6.29 /EA 264 . 18 

TAXABLE 1884 . 32 
NON-TAXABLE 0 . 00 
SUB-TOTAL 1884 . 32 
TAX AMOUNT 131 . 90 
TOTAL INVOICE 2016 . 22 

1 
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~Gulf CoasL Property Services, LLC 

6 C P S 409 Garrison A venue 

,1uc!'\'llll.'H ~·~~~"'~IC Port St. Joe, FL 32456 
www .GCPS F lorida.com 

Bill To 

ESAD Enterprises 

PO Box 503 
Port Sr Joe, FL 32457 

Quantity 

I Labor putting up fence 
I Material 
I Supplies 

Description 

P.O. No. 

Accounts not paid w ithin 15 days of the invoice d a te are subject 

to an J 8% (APR) finance charge. A mimmum fin ance charge of 

$5.00 w ill a pply. 

Terms 

Rate 

Total 

Invoice 

Date Invoice# 

12/26/20 18 76390 

7.095.00 
500.20 
200.00 

Project 

Amount 

7.095.00 
500.20 
200 00 

$7,795.20 

Payments/Credits $0 00 

Balance Due $7.795 .20 



i l$4D 
OAD 

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING.AT 

CONSOLIDATED F & S #11879X* 

(850) 892-2033 

STORE HRS: HON-SAT 7:00 AM TO 6:00 PH 

SUN 9:00 AM TO 5:00 PH 

12/19/18 7:09AM MS 566 SALE 

CFF1047 1tp RL 
FENCE FIEL 4 ' 330' 
CFF1047 1 RL 

FENCE FIELD 47" 
Dec0ffer2 25loff1 item 
DP107028 1 EA 

DECOFFER2 2510FF1 ITEM 

$159.99 RL * 
$319.98 

$147.49 RL S 
$147.49 

.00 EA N 
$N/C 

SUB-TOTAL:$ 467.47 TAX: $ 

TOTAL: $ 
32.73 

500.20 
500.20 BC AHT: $ 

BK CARD#: XXXXXXXXXXXX7827 

MID: 372056638888 
AUTH: 08291Z AMT: $ 500.20 

Host reference #:214096 Bat# 

Authorizing Network: MASTERCARD 

Chip Read 
CARD TYPE:HASTERCARD EXPR: XXXX 

AID : A0000000041010 
TVR : 0000008000 
lAO : 01106070012200006CE900X>OOOOOOOO 

TSI : EBOO 
ARC : 00 

_lillOE · Is:sue.t.. _ - _ --



Bracewell , Inc. 

dba Bracewell's Flooring & Fencing 
20667 NE Railroad Ave Ste 3 
Blountstown , FL 32424 

Name I Address 

GCPSFLORIDA 
PATRICK FARRELL 
gcpsflorida.com 
35 1 Seashore DR 
Pon st joe beach. f1 

Description 

290 feet-6fl hig.h II 112 g.a chain link fence installed 

f'l_u eQ 
~ r t.> { -"'J 
~ 

Qty 

I 

Estimate 
Date Estimate# 

4117/2017 10236 

Project 

Rate Total 

2.520.00 2.520.00 

'J. t 'J 

v 
~ ~~£.' 

Subtotal $2.520.00 

Sales Tax (7.5%) $0.00 

Total $2.520.00 
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PALMER & LAWRENCE, INC. 
5520 EASTCLIFF INDUSTRIAL LOOP 
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35210 

INVOICE 
Invoice Number: 14042 
Invoice Date: Nov 20, 2017 

Phone: 205-836-1112 
Fax: 205-836-3113 

smiller@palmer-lawrence.com 
FEDERAL 10 #63·0158249 

Page: 1 

ESAD ENTERPRIES, INC. 
PO BOX 503 

ESAD ENTERPRISES, INC. 

PORT ST. JOE, FL 32457 

106 TRADE CIRCLE WEST SUITE H 
PORT ST. JOE, FL 32456 

IF YOUR RESALE NUMBER IS NOT 
CORRECT PLEASE SEND A COPY 
OF YOUR RESALE NUMBER OR A 
TAX EXEMPT CERTIFICATE WITH 
YOUR PAYMENT THANK YOU 

Subtotal 

Sales Tax 

Freight 

TOTAL 

2,745.00 

2,500.00 



[]COPY 
PALMER & LAWRENCE, INC. 
5520 EASTCLIFF INDUSTRIAL LOOP 
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35210 

Phone: 205-836-1112 
Fax: 205-836-3113 

ESAD ENTERPRlES, INC. 
PO BOX 503 
PORT ST. JOE, FL 32457 

Invoice No:14042 

CREDIT MEMO 
Credit Memo Number: 10060 
Credit Date: Feb 22 , 2018 
Page: 1 

Subtotal -245.00 

Sales Tax 
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ROTO­
ROOTER® 

Bill To 

PLUMBERS 

2990 Minnesota Ave 
Lynn I Iaven FL 32444 
Tel - 850-769-3666 
Fax - 850-785-5291 

Beachc; Sewer System 
509 E 4th St 
Port St Joe. FL. 32456 

Item Quantity Description 

Tank Pump ... 8 Pumped down lift station to get ~tation 
down so it coultl be put back on line. 
J<Hnic brought check valve and brass 
nipple 

Tank Pump ... I Pumped out 20000 gallons of water 
and hauled to Port St Joe. 

Service C'al. .. I Replaced check valve and bras~ nipple 

Materials- ... I Brass nipple 

Materials- ... I Brass nipple 

Service Cal. .. I Travel fee, pump truck. 

Service Cal. .. I Travel fee. crane truck 

Invoice 

Date Invoice# 

5/26/2018 131235 

Service Address 

150 Gulf A ire 

P.O . No. Terms 

Nct30 

Rate Service T ... Class Warranty Amount 

425.00 Denni~ Roto-Rootcr 3.400.00 

1,600.00 Dennis Roto-Rooter 1.600.00 

175.00 Dcnnb;t Jamie Roto-Rootcr 175.0() 

78.75 Dennis Roto-Rooter 78.75 

18.25 Dennis Roto-Rooter 18.25 

75.00 Dennis Roto-Rooter 75.00 

50.00 Jamie Roto-Rooter 50.00 

Total $5,3l)7 .00 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $5,397.00 



ROTO­
ROOTER® 

Bill To 

PLUMBERS 

2990 Minnesota Ave 
Lynn Haven FL 32444 

Tel - 850-769-3666 
Fax - 850-785-529 1 

Beaches Sewer System 

509 E 4th St 
Port St Joe, FL. 32456 

Item Quantity Description 

Tank Pump ... 10 Pumped down lift station. 

Service CaL 7 Replaced (I) 2HP pump. Re-installed 

2nd pump. Replaced 2 started and 

replaced 2 overloads. Replaced 

a lternating relay and on hand off 

operating switch. Replaced Duplex 

paneL 

Service Cal... tO Additional man required 

Equipment ... 3 Crane truck 

Materials - ... I Duplex panel 

Materials - ... I 2HP Liberty pump 

Materials- ... 40 Fcet2" PVC 

Materials - ... I 2" check valve 

Materials - ... I 4"x2" flange 

Materials - ... I Flange kit 

Materials - ... 2 2" male adapter 

Materials - ... 2 4" coupling 

Materials - ... 2 4"x2" bushing 

Materials - ... 2 2" ball valve 

Materials - ... 2 Starters 

Materials- ... 2 Overloads 

Invoice 

Date Invoice# 

7/8/2018 131440 

Service Address 

110 Gulf Aire 

P.O. No. Terms 

Net 30 

Rate Service T ... Class Warranty Amount 

425.00 Dennis Roto- Rooter 4.250.00 

175.00 Glenn Roto-Rooter 1,225.00 

125.00 Jamie Roto- Rooter 1.250.00 

275.00 Glenn Roto-Rooter 825.00 

28.00 Glenn/Den ... Roto-Rooter 28.00 

1,450.00 Glenn/Den ... Roto-Rooter 1,450.00 

2.50 Glenn/Den ... Roto-Rooter 100.00 

79.87 Glenn/Den ... Roto-Rooter 79.87 

111.22 Glenn/ Den ... Roto-Rooter 111.22 

54.16 Glenn/Den ... Ro to-Rooter 54.16 

3.25 Glenn/Den ... Roto-Rooter 6.50 

5.25 Glenn/Den ... Roto-Rooter 10.50 

5.98 Glenn/Den ... Roto- Rooter 11.96 

16.50 Glenn/Den ... Roto-Rooter 33.00 

89.50 Glenn/Den ... Roto-Rooter 179.00 

89.50 Glenn/Den ... Roto-Rooter 179.00 

Total $9,793.21 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $9,793.21 
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~Gulf Coast Property Services, LLC 

6 C P S 409 Garrison A venue 

·;~•~:o~~'lr.'lnll,1s c Port St. Joe, FL 32456 
www.GCPSFlorida.com 

Bill To 

ESAD Enterprises 

PO Box 503 
Port St Joe, FL 32457 

Quantity Description 

P.O. No. 

1 w/o 2566 07-2 1-18 8:15 -- 9:30 Hauled of old pipe and pump (Nick & Willy) 

1 Labor 

Accounts not paid within 15 days of the invoice date are subject 

to an 18% (APR) fmance charge. A minimum finance charge of 

$5.00 will apply. 

Terms 

Rate 

Invoice 

Date Invoice# 

7/26/2018 75822 

0.00 
81.25 

Project 

Amount 

0.00 
81.25 

Total $8 1.25 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $81.25 



~~ 

1 

Gulf Coast Property Services, LLC 

6 C P S 409 Garrison A venue 

, ''tol.l'"ll'!'n"., isur. Port St. Joe, FL 32456 
www .GCPSF!orida.com 

Bill To 

ESAD Enterprises 

PO Box 503 
Port St Joe, FL 32457 

Quantity Description 

P.O. No. 

I w/o 23 13 06-18-1 8 dug our dirt ro expose rhe valves so they can be replaced 

Accounts not paid within 15 days of the invoice date are subject 

to an 18% (APR) finance charge. A minimum finance charge of 

$5.00 will apply. 

Invoice 

Date Invoice # 

6/29/20 18 75645 

Terms Project 

Rate Amount 

75.00 75.00 

Total $75.00 

Payments/Credits $O.oo 

Balance Due $75.00 



RIJFO· 
rBoOTER® 
., PLUMBERS 

A Division of Glenn Salyer Plumbing, Inc. 
2990 Minnesota Ave 
Lynn Haven FL 32444 
Tel - 850-769-3666 
Fax - 850-785-5291 

Quote Prepared For 

Beaches Sewer System 
509 E 4th St 
Port St Joe. I~L. 32456 

Description 

We will furnish all labor and material necessary to do the following work at: 

(I) Install (2) 4" rail packages w/ stainless steel pipes 

If quote is acceptable, please return s igned quote by fax/mail. This quote is valid 
lor ninety (90) days. 

Payment Terms: 
A 50% deposit $5.225 .00 must be paid before job will be scheduled: The remaining 
balance of $5,225.00 shall be due and payable upon completion of job. Please 
return a copy of the signed quote with your deposit payment. 

All work shall be completed in a workmanship like manner, in compliance with 
Florida Plumbing Code and Health Department rules and laws. We will not be 
responsible for sod and/or landscaping repair/replacement, damage to sprinkler 
systems, damage to driveway, patios, sidewalks, or other concrete foundations 
result ing from services performed. Our workers are covered by Workers 
Compensation Insurance as required by the State of Florida. 

Job Quote 
Date Job Quote# 

8/21 /2018 555 1 

Rate Total 

10,450.00 10,450.00 

Total $10.450.00 

Roto Rooter Plumber Representative Signature _ _____________________ Date ________ _ 

Contractor/ Homeowner Acceptance Signature ______________________ ,Date ________ _ 



Date: 01120/2015 

QUOTATION 
FROM 

PALMER & LAWRENCE, INC. 

Quote No: 0120201 SHK 

REPRESENTATIVES FOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT 

5520 EASTCLIFF INDUSTRIAL LOOP, BIRMINGHAM, AL 35210 

TELEPHONE: (205)836-1112 FAX: (205)836-3113 

Cooling Towers, Fluidcoolers, Evaporative Condensers, Heat Exchangers, Sewage & Sump Pumps, Circulating Pumps, Sand Filters, Liquid 

Separators, Strainers, Vibration Isolation, Variable Speed Motor Drives, Air Filters, Fiberglass Tanks, Carbon Monoxide & Welding Fume 

Exhaust, Fans & Blowers, Electric Heaters 

TO: 
ESAD ENTERPRJSES 

PORT ST. JOE, FL 

ATTN: FRANK SEIFERT 

We are pleased to quote you as follows: 

PROJECT: 
PUMP RAIL REMOVAL SYSTEM 

WElL PUMP COMPANY MODEL 2613K1023 4 INCH ELBOW REMOVAL SYSTEM 

SIMPLEX (ONE PUMP) SYSTEM WITH IRON SLIDE BRACKET -YOUR COST .. ...... $917.00 

(FREIGHT INCLUDED) 

ABOVE WITH BRONZE SLIDING BRACKET $1 ,482.00 

DUPLEX (TWO PUMP) SYSTEM WITH IRON SLIDE BRACKET -YOUR COST ........ $1 ,917.00 

(FREIGHT INCLUDED) 

ABOVE WITH BRONZE SLIDING BRACKET $3, 100.00 

INCLUDED: FLOOR ELBOW, SLIDING BRACKET, GUIDE PIPE BRACKET, LIFTING CABLES. 

NOT INCLUDED: DISCHARGE PIPE, 2 INCH GUIDE PIPE, FLANGE KIT. 

Quote generated by: Henry Kendall 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE 

Payment terms are net 30 days from date of invoice. 
All quotations are firm for acceptance within 30 days from quotation date and shipment within 6 months from order date. 

Prices quoted do not include any Federal, State, Local or Use taxes unless otherwise stated. 

Freight is F.O.B. Shipping Point unless otherwise stated. 
The price does not include installation, piping, valves, wiring, controls, or any supports. 

Warranties and Guarantees are as stated by the manufacturer. Palmer & Lawrence, Inc. does not offer any additional warranty. 



M & L PLUMBING, INC 
"Quality is the Only Way" 

P.O. Box 6447 Tallahassee, FL. 32314-6447 
Office (850) 575-9393 
Fax (850) 926-4255 

License# RF0067222 

Gulf County St Joe Beach 
Job Site: Sea Shore Drive 

September 28, 2018 

St. Joe Beach, FL. 
850-229-9292 

We propose to perform the scope of work stated in this proposal: 

Scope of Work: 

A. Labor and materials necessary to install (2) owner furnished Grinder pumps in the 
existing basin. We will install the owner furnished pumps, rail system, Electric 
panel, and floats. We will remove the existing pumps and old rail system and haul 
off job site. Owner will provide the pump out truck to be on site until pumps are 
working to remove the sewage as we install pumps and rail system. We will make 
the wiring connections to the provided panel. No warranty on owner furnished 
pumps, Rail system, or panel. We will perform the work on a Tuesday or 
Wednesday during normal working hours. 

Any additional work required to get pumps or panel working will be completed at 
time and materials 

(1)-Year warranty on M & L Plumbing connections only 

We will complete the scope of work for the price of: $6,450.00 



Page-2 
Sea Shore Drive 

Payment to be made as follows : 100% due upon completion. 

NOTE: Before any work can be schedule we must have a copy of signed 

acceptance of proposal. 

All work to be performed in a quality manner according to standard 

practice. Any alteration or deviation from the above specification involving 

extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an 

extra charge over and above the estimate. All material and work installed 

will have a one (1) year warranty unless otherwise stated. All contract 

agreements will be voided under delays or accidents that are beyond our 

control. Owner will need to carry fire, tornado and other necessary 

insurance. All M & L Plumbing, Inc. employees are covered by workers 

compensation insurance. 

ACCOUNTS PAST DUE AFTER 15 DAYS: If the invoice for services and 

materials is not paid in full when due, customer agrees to pay: interest on 

the unpaid balance, at the rate of 1 1/2% per month from the date payment 

is due; and all costs and expenses of collection including, but not limited 

to, reasonable attorney's fees (whether or not suit is filed and including all 

trial and appellate court proceedings). 

Authorized by: ------- -----

M & L Plumbing, Inc. may void this proposal if not accepted in 30 days. 

ACCEPTANCE OF THIS PROPOSAL 

1 have read and understand this proposal and the payment plan listed 

above. I hereby accept and authorize the work stated in this proposal. 

Signature: ____________ Date: _______ _ 



Date: 0512412018 

QUOTATION 
FROM 

PALM ER & LAWRENCE, INC. 

Quote No: 52420 18HK 

REPRESENTATIVES FOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT 
5520 EASTCLIFF INDUSTRIAL LOOP, BIRMINGHAM, AL 35210 

TELEPHONE: (205)836-1112 FAX: (205)836-3113 

Cooling Towers, Fluidcoolers, Evaporative Condensers, II eat Exchangers, ewage & Sump J>umps, Circulating Pumps, Sand Filters, Liquid 

Separators, Strainers, Vibration Isolation, Variable S peed Motor Drives, Air Filters, Fiberglas) Tanks, Carbon Monoxide & Welding Fume 

Exhaust, Fans & Blowers, £1ectric Heaters 

TO: 
ESAD 

PROJECT: 
Weil Sewage Pump Model 2523 

Attn: Frank Seifert 

We are pleased to quote you as follows: 

2 Weil Pump Co. Model 2523 Wastewater Pump. 3 HP,208, 230 Volt. 3 ph. , 1750 RPM. 

(this pump wil l deliver 150 GPM at 38 feet head, whereas the 5 HP pump wil l deliver 150 GPM at 47 feet 

head) 

1 Weil Pump Co. Duplex Control Panel Model 813. 

4 Weil Pump Co. Model 8230 Float Switches. 

Your Cost FOB Factory, No Freight Included..... ................ ..... ...... ................. $5,788.00 (US!)) 

See data attached for description, performance and dimensions. 

Price does not include valves, brackets, nor quick removal equipment. 

Quote generated by: Lawrence Key/Henry Kendall 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE 

Payment terms are net 30 days from dare of invoice. 
All quotations are firm for acceptance within 30 days from quotation date and shipment within 6 months from order dare. 

Prices quoted do not include any Federal, State, Local or Use taxes unless o therwise stated. 

Freight is F.O.B. Shipping Point unless otherwise stated. 
The price does not include installation, piping, valves, wiring, controls, or any supports. 

Warranties and Guarantees are as stated by the manufacturer. Palmer & Lawrence. Inc. does not offer any additional warranty. 



Dec131701 :07p Roper Electric Motor Serv 8507690963 

ROPER ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVICE, INC. .. ............ ········· ............ . ······· ···························· ············ ...... ································ ...... . 
2338 Industrial Dr ive 
Panama City, FL 32405 

850-769-6643 
850-769-0963 fox 
Rem23 3 8@yahoo.com 

Quote 

We are pleased to quote on the following job. 

Replacement of panel at Americus US. 

p.1 

Cost to replace control panel and 4 new floats installed and operating will be 

$2775.00 
Let me know if I can be of further assistance. 

Thank you . 
Jamie Roper 



October 15, 2014 

Residential * Commercial * Industrial * Wiring Repairs 
Licensed & Insured - ER0008507 

Gulf Coast Property Services. 
Attention~ Patrick Farrell. 
Re: Gulf Air Development Lift Stations. 

KSE to provide material, labor and permits for miscellaneous repairs to three locations. 

Americas Lift Station. 
I. Replace piping. valves. and check valves. 
2. Replace rotten wooden backboard with aluminum. 
3. Install pump from Hwy. 98 lift station. 
4. Install rail system for new pump. 

Americas I i ft stat ion estimate. -----------------------------------------------$14,000.00 

Hwy. 98 Lift Station. 
1. Replace ra il system for one pump. 
2. Supply new 5 HP pump. 
3. Supply and insta ll new surge protection. 
4. Repai r conduits and wiring. 

H wy. 98 I i ft station estimate. ----------------------------------------------$12,200.00 

Gulf Ai r Treatment Planl. 
1. Upgrade service to 200 amp 
2. Install manual transfer switch for generator. 

Treatment Plant estimate. ------------------------------------------$4.000.00 

Not including any engineering costs if required. 
Detailed drawing to be approved before final quote. 

Thank you for your consideration. 

429 S Tyndall Parkway. Suite E. Panama City. FL 32404 
Office: 850-215-8030 * Fax: 850-215-8086 ·~ Email: controller@kselectricusa.com 

Kenny: Cell: 850-527-3857 Email: kcnnyr({lkse::lectricusa.com 



ROTO­
{ROOTER® 'W PLUMBERS 

A Division ofGienn Salyer Plumbing. Inc . 
2990 Minnesora Ave 
Lynn Haven FL 32444 
Tel- 850-769-3666 
Fax- 850-785-5291 

Quote Prepared For 

Beaches Sewer System 
509 E 4th St 
Port St Joe. FL 32456 

Description 

We will fllrnish all labor and material nccessar) to do the following 110rk at: 

Il l Install {2) 4" ra il packages w/ stainless steel pipes 

I f quote is acceptable, please return signed quote b) f~1x/nrai l . This quote is valid 

for nrnety (90) da) s 

Pa)mc:nt Terms: 
1\ 50% deposit $5.225.00 must he paid hd(u·e job will he scheuukd: fhe n:maining 

balance of $5.225.00 shall he due and payabk upon completion ofjnh. Pleas<: 

return a copy of the signed quote with your d;.:pnsit payment. 

All work shall be compll.ted in a workmanship like manner. in compliance with 

Florida Plumbing Code and Health Department ruks and laws We 11 ill not he 

responsible for sod and/or landscaping rcpair/replac·cment. d,lllmgc to sprinkler 

systems, damage to drh eway. patios. sidewalks. ur other concrete f(lundations 

resulting from services pcrformc:d. Our workers nrc covered h)" Wor!-..ers 

Compensation Insurance as required by the Swte of Florida. 

Job Quote 
Date Job Quote# 

8/21/20 18 555 1 

Rate Total 

10.450.00 10,450.00 

Total .'$ 1 0.450.00 

Roto Rooter Plumber Representative Signature __ _ . _ _______________ Date _______ _ 

Contractor/Homeowner Acceptance Signature ___ _ _ _____________ Date ___ _____ _ 
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M&L Plumbing, Inc 

4417 Crawfordville Hwy 

Crawfordville, FL 32327 Date 

Invoice 

Invoice# 

11112/2018 PSJ Pump 2 

Bill To 

ESAD Enterprises, lnc. 
Beaches Sewer System 

Quan ••• 

Tech 

Description 

Labor and materials necessary to supply and install (2) 2-h/p Liberty pumps and 
panel box with floats and install in the existing basin after we pull the two existing (5) 
horse power pump. We will re-pipe all the force main lines in the existing basin. 
Owner will provide pump truck to be on site until pumps a re working to remove the 
sewage as we install the new pumps. We will make the wiring connections to the 
provided panel. We will tie in the existing single phase 220 lines. We will install this 
scope of work for the price of: $11,175.00. (Takes 3-5 days for delivery) 

1 Billing for I 00% 

Accounts past due after 30 days. If the invoice for services and materials is not paid in full 
when due, Customer agrees to pay: Interest on the unpaid balance at the rate of 11/2% per 
month from the date payment is due: and all costs and expenses of collection including, but 
not limited to, t·easonable attorney's fees (whethet· or not suit is filed and including all trial 
and appellate court proceedings. 

Project 

Price Each Amount 

11,175.00 11,175.00 

Total $1 1, 175.oo 

Phone# 850-575-9393 Fax# 850-926-4255 Eamil: mandl@mandlplumbing.com Websi te: WWW.MANDLPLUMBING.COM 
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M&L Plumbing, Inc 

441 7 Crawfordville Hwy 

Crawfordville, FL 32327 

Bill To 

£SA 0 Enterprises, In c. 

Beach es Sewer Sys tem 

Tech 

Invoice 

Date Invoice# 

11 /6/2018 PSJ Pump 3 

Project 

r-Q_u_an_._";---------------------------------'~'e~s.c_r_i~pt~io~n~----~~~--------------------~~P~ri~c~e~E~a~ch~~~A:m~o~u:n~t~ 

Pump o ut basin on t t /6 fo r the ins talla tion of the two g rinde r· pumps. 

13 Hours ( I ) Service m a n 

Accounts pas t due afte r 30 days. [f the invoict! for se rvices and ma terials is not paid in full 

wh en du e, C us to me r a g rees to pay: Inte rest o n the unpa id balance at the rate of J t/2% per 

month from the date paymen t is due: a nd all cos ts and expenses of collection including, but 

not limit ed to, reasonable a ttorney's fees (wh ether or no t s uit is fil ed a nd in cluding a ll trial 

a nd a ppellate court proceed ings. 

250.00 3,250.00 

Total $J.2so oo 

Phon~: IJ R50-575-9393 r ax II 850-926-4255 l.<~nlll mandl~i'n1and lplumhing com W~bs i te · WWW.M .L\NDl.PLUMBING.COM J 
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~ Gulf Coast Property Services, LLC 

G [ P S 409 Garrison A venue 

r., 111011111""m~flJ!suc Port St. Joe, FL 32456 
www. GCPS Florida. com 

Bill To 

ESAD Enterprises 
PO Box 503 
Port St Joe, FL 32457 

Quantity Description 

P.O. No. 

I w/o 3049 11-06-18 7:28 lil t 5:00 Put 2 new 2" pumps in I ill station on Americus 

9.5 Labor 

Accounts not paid within 15 d ays of the invoice date are subject 
0 0 to an 18 Yo (APR) finance charge. A rrummum finance char .,e of 

$5.00 will apply. 

Invoice 

Date Invoice # 

11 / 14/2018 76262 

Terms Project 

-
Rate Amount 

0.00 0.00 
70.00 \.-) 665.00 

Total $665.00 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $665.00 
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D . . . ~ 

AAG E lectric Motor s & Pumps, Inc. 

2340 Ind ustria l Drive 
Pana ma City, FL 32405 

Phone: 850-763-9386 

r-r .. ·~:-·~-- .... -~-· • -:·--z-;~- --r--;---·--r---·~----··-~.~-; _ ....... -- , -l 

~a.:It-.:r; ~' !!ill~~~·?.~, I 
- -":.-.-. . ------- ...,__ ~--- ·- ·- - - - -- -! - . 

FRA NK SE IFERT 

Item 

MISC JOB MAT 

M ISC JOB MAT 

Received By: 

Description 

ROOTS BLOWER T200 19-001 

LABOR 

Thank you for your business. 

Sales Receipt 
Date Ref o. 

1122/2018 

Rate Qty 

2,509.50 
45.00 

Subtotal 

Sales Tax (7.0%) 

Total 

203Q3A 

Amount 

2,509.50 
45.00 

$2.554.50 

$ 178.82 

$2.733.32 




